J. Program Referrals and Extensions 
For any extensions or additional program time beyond the one hundred eighty (180) days, a 
Program Extension Request must be approved by DRP. No participant shall be allowed to remain 
in the program for more than three hundred sixty-five (365) days, unless determined on a case-by-
case basis.  

Any participant who is referred to the LTORR within ninety (90) days of program discharge or exit 
is not considered a new participant and shall be subject to program extension approval.  

The Contractor shall accept all participants for placement at the facility and manage any participant